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MAY 3 I 1968  

Mots I. Vela, Jr. 
Asalstent Attorney Seaersel 
cisuDixielos 

Frei X. iflaseas  
- Assisteot Attorney itemer4 
itedirinel Krisism 

Asseasinstiwe of P1' 	sat 17olas IP* lease&  

AttIOW is At ewe' h icagantat Mot Se the. 
atted' Staten District Coati lititerii Diateists  

tat 	el or Clay 	.Tos silt mots that cue peg* 
the 621191111106 pr earsek #1014- makes reteroese to the 

possible liatirreentionk in thlis'actica by the /Atom* 	rel. 
or,  the lashed. ittatesi; • Actin mot this asisplein4 Vatted 
Steal District Cent Jkatai leeberes SW Sr asseted a 
notesdedag order,' We bare met yet recetnet a eopy of this 
restrsdiniag order bet so tarimeLve are ammo no reference 
sees mode by the Coat lee intervention by the Attorney Gemeral., 

Inv *WA appreciate reeelving your tboighte regent.. 
Is whether mg aspect of the assassimatioa beirg basdied 
ly year office road. militate is favor of the interemetica 
ter the .1laited *totes or militate against mesh intervastion 
tig the United States* 

Recordst,./ 
Chron 
Belcher 

This memo also sent to: 

Rb 

1—ft.c.14 
'ro 13a ,itit.) 

itP;C: 

Frank M. Wozencraft 
Assistant Attorney Generi 
Office of Legal Counsel 
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U=NITED STATES GOVERI ENT 
	

D ,RTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Memorandum 
TO 	: Fred M. Vinson, Jr. 

Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division 

4  
FROM Orl W. Belcher, Chief 

vGeneral Crimes Section 

DATE: May 24, 1968 
129-11 

SUBJECT: Garrison's subpoena of Archivist  

The United States Marshal's office informed us today that 
they received a phone call from either Orleans Parish District 
Attorney's office or the Office of the Criminal Sheriff in 
Louisiana asking them to hold the original subpoena directed 
to the Archivist as they are forwarding an amended subpoena 
correctly identifying the Archivist as Mr. James Rhoads. 

Assistant United States Attorney Joe Hannon was advised of 
this development. Upon receipt of the amended subpoena, he will 
advise the United States Marshal that it is ineffective under 
D. C. law and should therefore be returned. 

N41 

Ori) 	( Z)-4-41 
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May 2b, 1968 

V. 

. 	r 	, 

kECLIVEJ K 52, 
MAY 27 T3 Mr. J 

Execu 
Parish 
2700-  
New 

L. Alcock  
Assistant District Attcame_ ',7c:7.ETUN7 
Orleans 

Avenue 
Louisiana 70119 	/ 

!C•-• 

Dear Mr. Alcock: 

This is in reply to your letter of May 6, 1968, 
in which you advised that former FBI Special Agent Regis 
L. Kennedy would be called by the State of Louisiana in 
the case of State v. Clay L. Shaw to testify to matters 
covered in his interviews with Dean A. Andrews. 

With regard to the possibility that the cross-
examination of Mr. Kennedy may involve matters not directly 
covered within the interviews of Mr. Andrews, please be 
advised that if that situation does arise Mr. Kennedy shall 
refer the presiding judge to 28 C.F.R. 16.12-16.14 and 
reuse to answer until the matter has been brought to the 
attention of the Attorney General, and the Attorney General 
has an opportunity to perform the function which is 
referred to him by virtue of this Regulation. 

Very truly yours, 

LOUIS C. LaCOUR 
United States Attorney 

By: 
GENE S. PALMISANO 
First Assistant U. S. Attorney 

GSP:cbu 
bcc: t,Carl W. Belcher 

Criminal Division 
Chief, General Crimes Section 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D. C. 

3141 
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Sincerely yours 

lember o Congress 

T:2._ 9 - // 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANTS 

JEFFREY P. NEWMAN 
JEFFERY COHEL.N 
7Th DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA 

COMMITTEE ON 
APPROPRIATIONS CottartOO of the Moiteb OfateS 

Sousse of 3aepressentatibe0 
Stalibington, la.C. 20515 

May 9, 1968 

FIELD REPRESENTATIVES, 
MR. AND MRS. ROY LEMON 

LATHAm SQUARE BUILDING 
OAKLAND,CAUPONNM 91612 

*AA 

Congressional Liaison 
Department of Justice 
Washington, D.C. 

Gentlemen: 

I would appreciate your making avail-
able to my office any information concern-
ing investigations into the assassination 
of President Kennedy, since the Warren Com-
mission's report. 

AY 1.0 
. 

-ctiftetigAraii: Rk 
-v- 	- 	• 
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FROM : William S. Block 
General Crimes Section 
Criminal Division 

SUBJECT: Assassination of President 
John Fitzgerald Kennedy; 
William S. Walter 

DATE: May 3, 1968 

129-11 

   

Our most recent problem concerning Mr. Walter, a former 
Security Patrol Clerk in the New Orleans office of the FBI, stems 
from a letter, copy of which is attached, sent by his, attorney, 
Guy Wootan, To Louis LaCour, United States Attorney, New Orleans, 
Louisiana, in which Mr. Wootan advises Mr. LaCour that in the 
event Walter is subpoenaed by New Orleans District Attorney Jim 
Garrison, he expects Mr. LaCour to assert the Attorney General's 
executive privilege on behalf of Mr. Walter, as provided for in 
28 CFR 16.12-16.14. 

This letter, and the possibility that Walter will be 
subpoenaed by Mr. Garrison, raises very grave problems for us, in 
light of Mr. Walter's statement of March 26, 1968, to the FBI 
in which.he advised that while on duty in the New Orleans FBI ' 
office on November 17, 1963, he received a TWX message from Bureau 
headquarters which stated that there might be an assassination 
attempt on President Kennedy in Texas. This statement contradicted 
earlier interviews by the FBI Of Walter in which he categorically 
denied receiving any such message. 

A number of courses of action are available to us at the 
present time, each with its own problems and pitfalls. As a first 
alternative, we could wait for Garrison to subpoena Walter and then 
move to quash the subpoena on the ground that it would require the 
production of confidential Government documents. The Louisiana 
courts, however, have usually held such a motion to be premature, 
saying that the time for objection is when the documents are actu-
ally sought. In this instance, the Attorney General could send 
Walter a telegram instructing him not to testify concerning any 
matters relating to his employment by the FBI. The problem with 
this course of action is that since Walter is no longer employed by 
the Bureau, there are no sanctions that could be used to compel him 
to obey such a directive. In addition, even if Walter was disposed 
to honor- the Attorney General's reauest, it is questionable that he 
could hold up under the badgering he can be expected to receive 



-2- 

from Garrison. Faced with a contempt charge, it seems likely that 
Walter would choose to ignore the Attorney General's request and 
testify. Another problem with this approach is that it would leave 
us open to charges by Garrison that the Government was suppressing 
the "truth," that there really was a Bureau teletype to the effect 
that President Kennedy would be assassinated in Texas. 

Instead of waiting for the ax to fall, we could take the 
initiative by indicting Walter under 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the false 
statements made to the FBI on March 26, 1968. This would, of course, 
necessitate our proving in open court the falsity of his claim, 
which could result in our having to produce Bureau records on a 
large scale. In addition, there is some doubt as to whether Section 
1001 applies to a case where a person furnishes information to the 
Bureau at the Bureau's request. However, if we choose to use this 
route, we could bring Walter before a grand jury, have him repeat 
his story, and then indict him under 18 U.S.C. 1621 for perjury before 
a grand jury. Again let me stress the problem here, which is that 
FBI records, on a wholesale basis, might have to be disclosed in order 
to prove the falsity of Walter's claims. For example, the court could 
conceivably require the production of copies of all the incoming 
messages received at the New Orleans office on November 17, 1963, and, 
perhaps, the day before and the day after. In addition to this 
problem, were we to use this approach it might well foreclose any 
attempt on our part to invoke the Attorney General's executive privi-
lege to silence Mr. Walter. Since we would be producing Government 
documents in the criminal prosecution of Mr. Walter, the courts, and 
Mr. Walter, might reasonably feel that the privilege no longer was 
necessary. 

A third - alternative available to us is to again contact 
Mr. Walter in the hope that he will finally tell the truth. We could 
direct a letter to his attorney, tky Wootan, informing him that a 
thorough review of Bureau files plus an investigation of employees 
on duty at the New Orleans office on November 17, 1963, fails to 
reveal any message such as the one his client, Walter, claims to have 
received. We could then note that to protect the Government 's 
interest in this matter we may be forced to criminally prosecute 
Walter under 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the false statements made to the 
Bureau on March 26, 1968. We might conclude the letter by offering  
to meet with him and Mr. Walter in the event that Mr. Walter's state-
ments to the Bureau were the product of a faulty memory, rather than 
a wilful attempt to mislead. 

Mr. Kossack, Mr. Belcher and I have discussed these various 
alternatives, on an informal basis, with representatives of the FBI, 
and they have promised to consider them and let us know which course 
of action they deem most appropriate. 

• 



0:uy T:7ootan KN  
ottan, T-Iocott, Smons a Lemo'ne 

1649 National Bank of Commerce Building 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 

Dear Mr. 7ootan: 

This is to acknowledge your letter of April 30, 1968, in which 
you gave this office notice, pursuant to 28 CFR 16.13(a), that your 
client, 'William S. Walter, is being asked to disclose information 
he acquired while employed by the Federal Bureau of Investigation. 

As a result of the interview of Mr. ''alter by the FBI on March 
26, 1968, the Bureau conducted an extensive investigation of tne 
allegations made by Mr. 1-Talter relative to a 17:7 message he alleged 
to have received while on duty as a Security Patrol Clerk on November 
17, 1963, at New Orleans. A thorough investigation of the files 
at the Bureau's New Orleans officer  and at Bureau headquarters in 
7^Tashington, D.C., failed to reveal any such message. In addition, 
interviews with Bureau employees who were on duty at the 	Orleans 
office or. November 17, 1963, confirms txxx f the fact that such a 
message was never received. 

In light of tnese facts and because of toe seriousness of 
Hr. valter's allegations, it may be necessary for the '3,overnment to 
unCerta;e a criminal prosec.et4 ch c-r 	"::alter under the prov-7 sions 
of Section 1001, Title 15, United States Code, for the false statements 
ho made to the Bureau on Maron 26, 7963. 7efore undertaking such 
a prosecution, ho- v r 	C no,Ild again like to t- l._ 	Mr. 'alter 
and with you. 7'e, feel that Mr. YaLer's statements to the':ureau may 
be the product of a faulty .-lemory ratner tnan a deliberta3e attempt 
to falsify inorrriat.'on. 

Please contact me at your earliest convenience so that we may 
arrange for such a meeting. 

Sincerely, 

LaC our 

016 



Wootan, Howcott, Simons & Lemoine 
Attorneys & Counselors at Law 
1649 National Bank of Commerce Building 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 

April 30, 1968 

Mr. Louis LaCour 
United States Attorney 
Eastern District of Louisiana 
500 St. Louis Street 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130 

Re: William S. Walter  

Dear Mr. LaCour: 

This letter is to place your office on notice pursuant 
to Title 23, Chapter 1, Code of Federal Regulations, Sections 
16.12. - 16.14, that my client, William S. Walter, is being asked 
to disclose information relating to material contained in the 
files of the Department of JustiOe while previously employed by 
the Federal Bureau of Investigation. 

As soon as.my client is subpoenaed by the District 
Attorney's office (Orleans Parish, Louisiana) it is assumed that 
your office shall appear with Mr. Walter before any court or 
other authority and furnish same, with a copy of the aforemen-
tioned Regulations. Please advise. 

Thanking you for your prompt attention, I remain 

Very truly yours, 

Guyootan 

CC: William S. Walter 

1P-17 
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• To: 	Mr. Belc,. - 
From: 	Bill Block 
Subject: William S. Walter; Garrisnn's!'New Evidence" 

On tne Johnny Carson "Tonight" show of January 31, 1968, D.A. Jim 
Garrison stated that he had an affidavit from Mark Lane relating to Lane's 
interview of a former security clerk in the New Orleans office of the 
FBI, William S. Walter. Garrison alleged that ',!alter informed Lane that 
on the morning of Nov. 17, 1963, at which time Walter was on duty as a 
Security Clerk in tne N.O. FBI office, tne N.O. office received a TWX • 
message which stated that an attempt to assassinate Pres. Kennedy would 
be made in Dallas on Nov. 22, 1963. Garrison further alleged that 
't7alter told Mark Lane that the FBI had also sent a directive to the 
N.O. office instructing the various kgents who had conducted interviews 
concerning tne assassination to examine their interview reports to make 
sure there were no conflicts contained in tnem; further, tnat the Agents 
were ordered to resolve any conflicts, prepare new reports, and destroy. , 
the old reports. 

1:1------ 

 

''alter contacted the Jacksonville, :Florida office of the FBI on 
Feb. 1, 196E, and was interviewed. He fix stated that he first met Mark 
Lane in Dec. 1967, while attending Lane's speech at Tulane University. 
'alter, .:no was accompanied by a friend, was apprbacned by Mrs. Lane, who 
apparently overheard Walter's friend mention that Walter was employed 
by the FBI. Mrs. Lane asked ''alter to talk witn her husband, but he 
declined to do so. At this time Mrs. Lane told Walter that "we have 
some information indicating that the FBI knew the assassination was 
going to take niece." Walter was then absent from N.O. until Jan. 1 
1.6E. • 

ire rest 
of tne time was spent traveling. ';:hen he ix returned, he learned that 
a member of the N.O. DA's staff, a Yir. Brital, was endeavoring to contact 
him. Walter tnereupon called Brital and arranged to meet with him. 

.When Walter arrived, Brital was there with two otner investigator from 
the LA's office, and with Er. and Mrs. Mark Lane. Walter stated that 
these persons endeavored to persuade him that. he had knowledge of a 
teletype message from Bureau Headcuarters advising that Pres. Kennedy 
would be assassinated in Dallas. Walter claimed that he denied knowledge 
of sucn a message. He also denied that he gave any affidavit or signed 
statement to anyone concerning either such a message, or an FBI directive 
instructing Agents to resolve all conflicts in assassination interviews. 

Walter claimed that tne DA's investigators and Mr. and Mrs. Lane 
persistently urged nim to furnisn sucn information. He also claimed 
tnat they offered nim inducements :such as expenses, lump sum payments, 
and employment with Garrison if he-furnisned tne information they 
desired, but that he refused'.their offers. 

1137 



On Feb. 2, 1968, Falter informed the N.O. office of the FBI that 
vhen tm he returned to N.O. from JacksOnville, Fla., he found a letter 
from Mark Lane, whicn had been slipped under the door of nis apartment. 
In this letter Lane states: "There are two ways that the material 
you referred to may be used. Either you nay give to me the telegram 
wnicn speaks for itself . 	. or I recommerd to tir. Garrison that he 
use all of the otner data available including a sworn statement by ra as 
to our conversation." 

e./  %alter informed tne N.O. office of the FBI that he Ltzediately 
contacted Lane through a telephone number listed to Garrison's office. 
',"alter stated he emphatically denied to Lane the statements attributed 
to him. 'Walter advised the FBI tnat during his first conversation 
with Lane, Lane told him that he possessed information about an FBI 
TSB: message and that there are people who are putting their jobs and 
lives an the line in arder to cooperate with Lane. ';:alter stated it 
was nis impression tnat Lane is endeavoring to locate disgruntled 
former employees of the FBI who might be persuaded to cooperate vith 
him in his investigation of the assassination. Falter stated that he 
has contacted an attorney in  N.O., Guy Foottn, and that he does not 
Plan to testify before the Orleans Parish Grand Jury. 



t.'alter - page 3 rTh 

On March 19, 1968, United States Attorney Louis C. LaCour, New • 
Orleans, Louisiana, informed the FBI thatIalter and his attorney, Guy 
Wbotan, visited Mr. LaCour's office of March 15, 1968. At this time, 
falter stated that he recalled being on duty at the New Orleans FBI 
office from 12 o'clock midnight to 8 a.m., Nov. 17, 1963, and that 
he recalled receiving sometime during the early morning hours of Nov. 
17, 1963, a teletype from FBI Headquarters, 't:ashington, D.C., which 
stated there would be an attempt on the life of President Kennedy in 
connection with the President's trip to Texas. Walter statecethat he 
probably notified Mr. Harry G. Maynor, then Special Agent in Charge of 
the New Orleans Office, of the receipt of this teletype. He also said 
that he does not have a copy of this teletype and has no information 
as to who might possess a copy of it. 	%alters also stated that he 
had told Mark Lane he did not know of any such teletype, for the 
reason that upon his departure from the FBI he had been instructed 
that he was not to divulge any information obtained by him during 
his Bureau employment. 

While Mr. LaCour does not know if Walter is presently under sub-
poena by Garrison's office, he does know that Garrison indicated to 
Wooten, Walter's attorney, in a telephone conversation that it was 
Garrison's intention to subpoena Walter. 

Mr. LaCour also advised tnat approximately one month ago (the 
middle of February), he was contacted by Footen, who inquired if Walter 
would be in violation of federal law if he testified before a State 
grand jury and divulged information gained during his employment with 
the Bureau. LaCour informed (ooten that research would be done on that 
question. (LaCour has concluded that there is no criminal penalty for 
divulging such information.0 In addition, Wooten also inquired if the 
executive privilege from testifying before legislative bodies applied 
to former Bureau employees. ';:ootikn was informed that this privilege 
does apply to former Bureau employees and that '::alter could urge the 
privilege if he chose in tne event he ax was called before a State grand 
jury. 

Because of the inconsistencies in the stories ?'alter has told to 
the FBI and to LaCour, we have given them our permission to reinterview 
';:alter. (See Bureau memo of Xarcn 20, 1968.) 
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Mrs. Lane who obviously overheard the conversation approached Walters 
concerned over his  	 with the FBI and she then invited 
him to talk with Mark Lane stating it was Walters' patriotic duty to 
disclose any information he might have. 
He was absent from New Orleans most of the time until January 16, 1968 
when he returned to his apartment and learned that a member of the New 
Orleans District Attorney's staff was endeavoring to contact him. He 
made contact with this person and was shortly approached by 3 DA 
investigators and Mr. & Mrs. Zane. These persons endeavored to persuade 
him to admit he had knowledge of a 	message from Bureau head- 
quarters to all south regional offices 	  that President Kennedy 
would be assassinated in Dallas. He disclaimed knowledge of such a 
message also asserting if he had such knowledge he would be unable to 
divulge same. Walters    gave an affidavit 	its 
nature stating he had not received such a message while 	by 
FBI or that he had 	told anyone of a FBI directive quoting agents 
who investigated the assassination to examine interview reports and to 
destroy 	reports where 	 were locked. He states he was 
persistently urged to ### such information offered 	 such as 
expenses, ranging frofflUTImPihnts (no specific amounts mentioned) 	 
with DA Garrison; but 	made no such statements to Mark Lane, his 
wife or any other persons at any time. 



I IrOils,„•• 

Your have requested our consideration of the 
attached communication of 
concerning the autopsy and X-ray reports reLattng 
the assassination of President. Kennedy. 

The photographs and X-rays taken in connection with. 
the autopsy of President Kennedy were transferred to the 
National Archives by his family under restrictions which 

. the Government accepted pursuant to the statute govern.. 
ing the deposit of historical materials relating to former-
presidents. The autopsy pictures are available for.official 
inspection by any government body having authority to 
vestigate matters relating to the assassination. They 
will also be available, after a five-year period, for non-
official inspection by experts in pathology or related 
areas of science, subject to restrictions suitable to the 
subject matter of these pictures. 

It should be noted that the most meaningful evidence 
of autopsy findings consists of the expert analysis made 
by the doctors who performed the autopsy; the X-rays and 
photographs are simply a record of what the doctors saw 
and evaluated. 'Two of the doctors who performed the autopsy .  
of the late President and testified before the Commission 
have examined the X-rays and photographs in the Archives and 
informed the press that the pictures corroborate the findings 
to which they had testified.  

) AND MAILED 
COMMUNICATIONS SEC. 

MAY 6 1961 
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Sir: 

The attached communication 

is sent for your consideration. 
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Aptil 13, 196? 

LICCIA CongAe44ifon 014/Ten, 

Thank you ./..(')A puwt action4 cpnceizning my inquiAy 
aelated to Pte a4a4Aifration of pne4iden,i "'An F. • 
Kennedy. You fo/wanded mg letteA tv 1444414tant Attonney 
geneka,t Fitank *sencnnft. In anavea tv mg lettea 

gb5enc.n.aft did armwea my. fimt cue/it-ion conceAning 
the imfonniation civvzently in the National Aachive4. 
llolleven, he faded tv make any inert ion of mg .second 
cue4tion, "My have a nwr6en of people, coiled cm witn.e44 
cn the cit./meat ca4e of &At/L(1ot Ationney 2arne.4 ca/tAi4on„ 
4(xidenly met with 4e/tiou4 acrident.4?" Coincidence? 
azyhe 4 it (Ilene one, tut), vn thAee peo.  /I.& but not 
thinty-4ix! 	iti)sen.c.nal-t faikri v commeni on 

9a/zn.i..4on4 ca4e. Al4o, 	gh5encaaft .,fated that 
there 11104 no evidence to contAadict the tCarmen 
th_124 a new inquiny. (maid not he opened.. Of ail the hoofed 
that I have paeviocmly mentioned in mg -tette/4d, one, 
Six Second4  in. Ballad.  by 2o4i.ah Thomp4on, had made a 
la4ting iflTAR44iOn on me. A. Thomp4am pAe4ent4 
evidence (the .game evidence that ua Aevieved by the 
WanAen Commimion) 4eeming4 without prejudice, and 
p/wve4 heyond the 4lighte4t 4karlow of a doubt that there 
wa4 nvize than_ one cmad4in. By direct inteAviewd and 
minute *tog/mph-Lc examination fort Life /*flaps:Lae A. 
ThompJon pAove4 that the filanAcn Co.7rni_44ion .1.4 at lea4i 
paAtiaLly w/zon9.. Of 0.)u/we th.i4.  4a,temen,t pence on the 
imfonmation in_ the li2chive4. 

I could Like tv /r can if z. tilosencnaft4 comment4 on the 
boob a4 we.LL C14tv7.4 A. Coltman. 

Being a 4i. udent at San Fernando VaLley State College, 

/ took the oppon.iumiV to .Listen tv SenatoA Robeitt F. 

Kennedy when he Aecently viAiied the conyym. In caarnenting 
vn the a4a44ination he 4a.i.d that he ha4 read the aefv/Lt4 

in. the A2chit.e4 and ix, compLetely 4ati4Aed 6 the 



• .. 	. 

of- f.1ze Women Coarr.i44.Lort. I mgt day that .iheae 
mint 6e 40 Me peat 4tatement ()i f bzath. cn lhe A4ciive4 

the pub.lcc doe4n.Q /now about, o4 Sty el4e goad 

Int. Kennedy 4ay th.i4? IrayLe /u L bzying 	,o4o.tect 
hi4 oun  po,ZzucaL fuivite. 6Giat even the rzearion VLEAC 

4omething waon9 4omep2ace. /1.14o, idLy wad &gait/Li:4cm 
canizy hLd accu4ation4 	l'a4 as he ha4 it he died not 
Iwne4tiy believe that he had some aza-1 lyzool 4? the 
!cal-Les (4 the ,q«ARen Coarzi.mion? !lows comment? and 
.tw4e o4 fjh. tlbsencaac,t wLLL 6eeaatj appteciated. 

Nea4e coarnera .i..,? you tand.ct .like me -to.send futuize 
cornmuni_cation direct4i iv Ms. 14.7senc.n.aitt. 



• 

' •• 
Typed: 5/24/68 
FRV: RCN: ehd 
129-11 

The anthore she have criticized the conclusions of the 
 Commission do eat claim to have any significant new evidence, 

so far as se are- terare. Rather,-  their criticism and demands for a 
nee inquiry are based upon different conclusions they have drawn from... 
parts of the sane body of evidence that was examined by the CommIssiou. 
The Commission made esthorougls inquiry and detailed analysis of the 
feats concerning the assassination. The evidence anply supports - the 
basic conclusions of the Commission. In thee* circumstances, we see 

with respect to the New Orleans matter, we can only point 
out that `tr. Carrisen has not discussed his proceedings with 'Federal 
authorities. It would not be proper for us to coesteet on the evidence 
in a -case pending before a state court., 	 .„ 

The photoeraphs MI' X-rays taken in connection with the 
autopsy of President Remedy were transferred to the National Archives . 
by his family under restrictions which the govermana accepted pursuant 

- to the statute te0,11110.ing the deposit of historical saterials relating 
to former presidents. The autopsy pictures are available for official 
inspection by any **Veranda body having-  matherity is investigate set-
term relating to the assassinatioe. They mill..alse be available. after 

- five-Text period, for ncasofficial inspection by experts in •pathology,.-... 
or related areas of science, subject to restrictions suitable to the- `. 
subject natter of these pictures. '.- 	 • 	• - - 

Records 
Chrono 
Nalley 
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ROBERT TAFT. JR. 
ihrr Dormer. OHO 

mmomm 
FOREIGN AFFAIRS 

	

Cottatt of tbe Zinittb 6tattg 
Souse of iltpretentatibtsi 

Inastingtort, Z.C. 20515 

DISTRICT OPTIC& 

7S4 U.S. POST Orvice AND Couorr House 
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 

Truimmo6844285 

H. H. WESTBAY 
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

May 17, 1968 

MEMO TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FROM: 	MISS SYDNEY DINE (CONGRESSMAN TAFT'S OFFICE) 
1315 LONGWORTH 

RE : 	ENCLOSED LETTER ABOUT KENNEDY ASSASSINATION 

• 

COMMENTS WOULD BE APPRECIATED 

I ,, 
;-' i. 
I 
1 

MAY 20 1963 
/- 

v 
.t.ai t _ 	 utt,:a1. 	t•14./.4 ' 
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ROBERT TAFT. Jig. 
Irr Durntscr. ONO 

 

COMMITTEEs 

FOREIGN AFFAIRS Cortgrel5 of tbe 'Unita( atate5 
• 

'4:7•C a.... • 41' ?it  A ITehf‘. 
AMAMI STRATVVE IMISESTANV 

Apo.5e of iktpreentatibeZ 

8afsbington, D.C. 20515 

May 22, 1968 

MEMO TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

MAY 2 =41333 

C1-(iivilivA17 	
nPf 

FROM: 	MISS SYDNEY DINE (CONGRESSMAN TAFT ' S OFFICE) 
1315 LONGWORTH BUILDING 

RE: 	KENNEDY ASSASSINATION 

COMMENTS ON THE ENCLOSED LETTERS WOULD BE APPRECIATED 

.NALQEC1E U, 
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THE HONORABLE ROBERT TAFT; JR. 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 

20515 

DEAR MR. TAFT: 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR LETTER OF MAY 3RO, EXPRESSING YOUR VIEWS ON THE NON-DISCRIMINATION -

HOUSING SECTION OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1968. 2,LTHOuCH WE 00 NOT FIND OURSELVES IN 
AGREEMENT ON THE RELATIVE IMPORTANCE OF THE SACRIFICE OF ONE PERSON'S RIGHTS TO ASSURE 

THE RIGHT'S OF ANOTHER, I DO RnECT YOUR DESIRE TO VOTE YOUR CONVICTION. PERHAPS WE 

WOULD BOTH AGREE THAT IT IS INDEED REGRETTABLE THAT SUCH LEGISLATION IS EVEN CONSIDERED 

NECESSARY IN OUR COUNTRY. 

CERTAINLY IN ITS BROADEST CONTEXT EACH NEIGHBORHOOD COULD ANO WOULD ACCEPT INTEGRATION. 

IT APPEARS MOST UNFORTUNATE THAT PRESSURE FROM TWO EXTREMES, THE VERY AFFLUENT LIBERAL 

WHITE COmmUNITY, WHICH ITSELF HAS THE FINANCIAL WHERE-WITH-ALL TO "PROTECT" ITS COMMUN-

ITY FROM INTEGRATION, AND IN WHICH THERE IS PRACTICALLY NONE, AND THE VERY POOR NEGRO. 

COMMUNITY, WHICH CURRENTLY HAS THE EAR OF THE BODY POLITIC, FORCES INTEGRATION IN THE 

MIDDLE CLASS COMMUNITY WHICH SEEMS TO BE ABLE TO DO LITTLE LATELY EXCEPT BEAR THE ECON-

OMIC AND SOCIAL BRUNT. OF "REFORM". WE ARE ALL GUILTY OR HYPOCRISY, BUT HOW MUCH MORE SO 

S THE MAN FROM mYANNIS PORT OR TEXAS. • 

THE REAL PURPOSE OF THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS TO ASK IF THERE IS ANY MOVE TO RE-OPEN THE 

INVESTIGATION CF THE KENNEDY'- ASSASSINATION. 1 MUST SAY THAT HAVING READ THE V;ARREN REPORT 
THERE ARE A NUmBER OF ISSUES LEFT UNRESLVED IN MY MIND. HAVING RECENTLY DISCUSSED THIS 

WITH SEVERAL FRIENDS, I FIND THAT vvE ARE ALL SHARING SIMILAR DOUBTS AS TO ITS VALIDITY: 
FORE:/BST IN OUR MINDS IS HOW A NEW ORLEANS GRAND JURY COULD RETURN A TRUE BILL AGAINST -
CLAY SHAW WHEN THE F.2.I. Ai-PARENTLY CHOSE TC IGNORE HIS IMPORTANCE. WE WOULD ALSO LIKE 
TO KNOW WHY THE EVIDENCE HAS BEEN IMPOUNDED IN THE 	TiONAL ARCHIVES AND WHY IT HAS BECOME 
IMPOSSIBLE TO FOLLOW GARRISON'S PROGRESS IN THE PRESS. 

f SINCERELY BELIEVE THAT THE AMERICAN PEOPLE HAVE NOT BEEN TOLD THE ENTIRE STORY AND THAT 

CONSIDERABLE EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO INDEED CLOUD THE TRAGIC EVENT. THIS IS NOT TO IMPLY 
THAT I wOuLD NECESSARILY BELIEVE ALL THE IMPLICATIONS OF CLOAK AND DAGGER THAT CRITICS 
OF THE F.B.I. AND C.I.A. ARE LEVELING. I DO BELIEVE THAT THE GOVERNMENT HAS AN OBLIGATION 

TO ANSWER ITS CRITICS AND ESTABLISH GOOD FAITH WITH ITS CONSTITUENTS. 

YOUR COfdmENTS WOULD BE APPRECIATED. 

SINCERELY, 
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